TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inadvertent omission that Ser. No. 76/486,662 was being assigned to the successor of that part of Assignor's business. previously recorded on Reel 002721 Frame 0184. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the remainder of the original assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DESA International LLC		108/31/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESA IP, LLC	
Street Address:	1001 Brickell Bay Drive, 27th Floor	
Internal Address:	c/o HIG Capital, LLC	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76486662	POWER TRIGGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900142433

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-584-1135

Email: jgregory@middreut.com
Correspondent Name: Julie Ann Gregory

Address Line 1: 2500 Brown and Williamson Tower
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Julie Ann Gregory

/Julie Ann Gregory/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0521

OP \$40.00 76486662

Date:	09/02/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Corrective Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0522

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

This **CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT** is effective as of December 24, 2002, by and between DESA International LLC, a limited liability company then organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), and DESA IP, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida (Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor previously transferred to Assignee certain trademarks pursuant to that document entitled "Trademark Assignment" executed and delivered May 14, 2003, but effective as of December 24, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "2002 Trademark Assignment"), a copy of which is appended hereto as Exhibit A and the terms of which are incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, on December <u>29</u>, 2008, DHP HOLDINGS II CORPORATION, the parent company of Assignee DESA IP, LLC, filed for protection under the provisions of Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code") in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (Case No: 08-13422 (MFW);

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Craig S. Dean, Principal with AEG Partners, 200 West Madison Street, Suite 2410, Chicago, Illinois 60606, was subsequently appointed by the Bankruptcy Court and continues to serve as Chief Reorganization Officer of DHP HOLDINGS II CORPORATION and its related entities, which includes DESA IP, LLC;

WHEREAS, as part of the undersigned's dealings with the liquidation of DHP HOLDINGS II CORPORATION and its related entities, including DESA IP, LLC, the undersigned is familiar with the facts and circumstances surrounding the ownership and transfer of Assignee's intellectual properties, including the trademarks set forth in the 2002 Trademark Assignment;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the 2002 Trademark Assignment, Assignor assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark POWER TRIGGER, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, along with the corresponding application to register the mark with the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO"), that being Application Ser. No. 76/486,662, filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, the 2002 Trademark Assignment inadvertently omitted the language reflected in Section 10 of the Trademark Act to confirm that the trademark POWER TRIGGER and Application Ser. No. 76/486,662 were being assigned to a successor to the business of the Assignor to which that mark pertained. This inadvertent omission in the 2002 Trademark Assignment was only just brought to my attention and the omission of this language was one which, I verily believe, was unintentional.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0523. NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned, on behalf of DESA IP, LLC now submits this Corrective Assignment to clarify the 2002 Trademark Assignment to the extent necessary to formally recognize that, pursuant to Section 10 of the Trademark Act, DESA IP, LLC was at the time of the assignment effective December 24, 2002, a successor to that part of the business of the Assignor DESA International LLC to which the mark POWER TRIGGER pertained.

DECLARATION

Craig S. Dean ("Declarant"), pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §2.20, being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

DHP HOLDINGS II CORPORATION,

on behalf of DESA IP, LLC

Name: Craig S. Dean

Title: Chief Reorganization Officer

Dated: 08/31/2009

2

REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0524